# 76461610

# CH \$40,00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shionogi Pharma, Inc.		03/25/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Horizon Therapeutics, Inc.	
Street Address:	1033 Skokie Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 355	
City:	Northbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60062	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Typ	ре	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 76461610		76461610	FIRST HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)567-9595

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3145677788

Email: mikedrone@globalpatentgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Drone
Address Line 1: 10411 Clayton Road

Address Line 2: Suite 304

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael C. Drone
Signature:	/Michael C. Drone/
Date:	04/05/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0335

900158880

Total Attachments: 1

source=First Horizon Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0336

# EXHIBIT A **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Shionogi Pharma, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at Five Concourse Parkway, Suite 1800, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,824,586 for FIRST HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Horizon Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 1033 Skokie Boulevard, Suite 355, Northbrook, Illinois 60062 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

SHIONOGIBHARMA, INC.

Name: LESCIE R ZACKS

Title: EVI, CEGAL

Date of Signature: MANCH 25, 2010

US2008 1172440,4

RECORDED: 04/05/2010